March 9, 2021 Minutes Garden Township Annual Budget Hearing Meeting FY 2021/2022

Present: Brenda Lester, Craig Potvin, Sue Rochefort, and Janet Feenstra-Daasch. Gerry Tatrow was not present.

Purpose of the Meeting: To finalize the 2021/2022 budgets for all funds.

Meeting was called to order at 8:00 p.m.

MODERATOR: Sue made a motion, seconded by Craig, to appoint Janet as the meeting moderator due to the absence of Gerry. Ayes: 4, Nays: 0, Motion carried.

PUBLIC COMMENT: None.

MEETING DATES FOR FY 2021/2022: Brenda made a motion, seconded by Sue, to approve the fiscal year 2021/2022 meeting dates as presented by the Clerk. Ayes: 4, Nays: 0. Motion carried.

WAGE AND SALARY SCHEDULE: A motion was made by Craig, seconded by Sue, to approve the Wage and Salary Schedule with proposed changes for FY 2021/2022. Roll call vote: Brenda Lester – yes, Janet Feenstra-Daasch – yes, Craig Potvin – yes, and Susan Rochefort – yes. Resolution was approved.

SALARY RESOLUTIONS: A motion was made by Janet, seconded by Sue, to approve the township officials' salaries for the supervisor, clerk and treasurer. Roll Call Vote: Craig Potvin – yes, Susan Rochefort – yes, Janet Feenstra-Daasch – yes, and Brenda – yes. Resolution was approved.

BUDGET: Budgets were presented to the board and reviewed. A motion was made by Brenda, seconded by Sue to approve the budgets for the fiscal year 2021/2022 as follows:

• General Fund:

Total Revenues:	\$153,402.06
Total Expenditures:	\$153,402.06

• Transfer Station:

Total Revenues:	\$137,800.00
Total Expenditures:	\$137,800.00

• Fire Department:

Total Revenues:	\$100,356.88
Total Expenditures:	\$100,356.88

• Hiawatha National Forest Road Fund:

Total Revenues:\$20,010.00Total Expenditures:\$20,010.00

Roll Call Vote was received: Brenda Lester – yes, Janet Feenstra-Daasch – yes, Susan Rochefort – yes, and Craig Potvin – yes. Budget resolution was approved.

Brenda made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Janet, Ayes: 4, Nays: 0. Meeting adjourned at 8:10 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Brenda Lester Garden Township Clerk